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AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN #19896

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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INSTALL ICE AND WATER
SHIELD 18" ON TOP ROOF
DOWN AND OVER FASCIA AND

PRE—FINISHED METAL _ PRE-FINISHED METAL RETURN 18" O
FLASHING 127, FLASHING

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE O.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

VINYL HORIZONTAL
SIDING (TYP.)

NOTE:

0.48mm THICK ALUMINUM
FLASHING OVER ALL
WINDOWS & DOORS (TYP.)

N LOWER ROOF

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX
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|,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR
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AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE — 112 m. sq.
AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 3.9 m. sq.

PERCENTAGE OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 3.4 %
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1"-0"
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00.00

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW

ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALl
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT S

ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
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PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0O.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

PRE—FINISHED METAL

FLASHING NOTE: -
0.48mm THICK ALUMINUM 5
ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME FLASHING OVER ALL D

SELF SEAL ASPHALT WINDOWS & DOORS (TYP.)

SHINGLES (TYP.)

NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
AND VENTED ALUMINUM

SOFFIT (TYP.)

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS:

PROPERTY SET BACK 1.2m, ALLOWABLE 7 %
AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE — 112 m. sq.
AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 6.81 m. sq.
PERCENTAGE OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 6 %

LEFT ELEVATION - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1"-0"
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5 < e T TEe=L Ty
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! # RISERS MAY VARY | FOUNDATION. EXTERIOR ! INSURE A CLEAR DISTANCE EXPOSED FOUNDATION ~ ~® ! ! !
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THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME
SELF SEAL ASPHALT

SHINGLES (TYP.)

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
AND VENTED ALUMINUM

—

i_nln
_2&

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)
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PC - PRECAST KEYSTONE
PCL10 — 10" PRECAST LINTEL

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 |NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION

10/26/2022 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
DRAWING: REAR ELEVATION
ELEVATION A
ADDRESS: | SCALE: | DATE:
XX 3/16" = 1"-0" XX/XX/XXXX

SHEET:

Ada

1086 - THE STEEL
2022 FOOTPRINT

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




STANDARD:

WALL AREA

AREA

GROSS INSULATED = 365 M. SQ.

GROSS WINDOW = 44.31 M. SQ.

PERCENT GLASS TO WALL AREA = 12.1% PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.
(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)
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LFA‘oo i;?-
| < | T/0 LINTEL
oo S — =
- i T/0 WINDOWS U/S LINTEL T
|
o
&
. 2505
(3) CONTINUOUS KING S
STUDS AND (2) JACK | . — JWE .
STUDS = (2), 2'x10 H29 )
< -
i~ = o)
(7]
< ¥7
(1) CONTINUOUS KING 0 Q| FIREPLACE (1) CONTINUOUS KING
STUD AND (1) JACK = S| OPENING STUD AND (1) JACK
STUD <., =_| STUD
Z T
T/0 SUBFLOOR , \ | T/0 SUBFLOOR
] # —_ = = = e
.| T/0 FOUNDATION o T/0 FOUNDATION .1
(2) R-22 BATT
o R _INSULATION
‘ﬁmﬁmﬁm\: £ WHH\M\HMH ]
== CONNECT FULL HEIGHT STUD = T=TT=T=0E
. —| == POSTS TO TOP OF SILL PLATE .
= mﬁmﬁm\: USING LS70 CLIP ANGLE AT BOTH L 2
| — | == D |
o = SIDES J
|[=]=]]
Emii jlgv :ooAFIE
T/0 FOOTING I =l ___ N ) T/0 FOOTING
w[ U/S OF FOOTNG — — — e ad i IR U/S OF FOOTNG %[

FRAMING DETAIL - REAR FULL HEIGHT WALL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=("

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

(& Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

|,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN #19896

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALl

DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |10/26/2022 | DOYON
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

DRAWING: FRAMING DETAIL
REAR FULL HEIGHT WALL

ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:

XX | 3/16" = 1"-0" | XX/XX/XXXX
1086 - THE STEEL SHEE:
2022 FOOTPRINT D1

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




FOOTING SCHEDULE

ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY / BEARING RESISTANCE AT SLS FOR «SITE CLASS:D»

WALL FOOTINGS 100KPa 85KPa 75KPa 60KPa 40KPa
o OP 36 <8 DP. 408 DP, 488 DP. 72510 DP.
W1 2 35E) LoNG 15M(B)32’Lg @ 20" o/c 15M(B)x36'Lg @ 20" ofc 15M(B)x42’Lg @ 16" o/c 15M(B)+66’Lg @ 16" o/c
. 3-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(8) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG. 5_15M(B) LONG.
o - 3T+ DP. 46°<8 DP. 70%10 DP.
WF2 Z_ng‘(BB) [Egﬁc 2-?;»;(%) [E(F;’Nc 15M(B)x34°Lg @ 20" ofc 15M(B)42"Lg @ 16" o/c 15M(B)x64"Lg @ 16" o/c
. . 3-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG. 5-15M(B) LONG.
oo » »oon 42"x8" DP. 64"x10" DP.
26x8" DP. 3048 DP. 34°x8" DP. . , X .
WF3 15M(B)x38"Lg @ 20" o/c 15M(B)x58"Lg @ 16" o/c
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. o) Lo, o) LONC.
- N - 388 DP. 58%10 DP.
24°x8" TP, 28"+8" DP. 32°%8" DP. K , * ,
WF4 _ _ _ 15M(B)x34"Lg @ 20" o/c 15M(B)x52°Lg @ 16" o/c
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(8) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. ey Lo, it Lokc.
o N e N 57%10° DP.
24°48" DP. 24°48" DP. 26'%8" DP. 348" DP. x .
WF5 ~ B ~ B 15M(B)s48’Lg @ 16" ofc
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. i Lok,
- - o N 26'x10" OP.
24°x8" DP. 24+8" DP. 24°+8" DP. 30'x6" DP. * .
WF6 ~ B ~ B 15M(B)x42’Lg @ 16" ofc
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 3 1) LONG.
e - o N 36x10° OP.
. 20°48" DP. 20°48" DP. 20°+8" DP. 24"+8" DP. IMENS L @ 15 ofc

2-15M(B) LONG.

2-15M(B) LONG.

2-15M(B) LONG.

2-15M(B) LONG.

3-15M(B) LONG.

PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE

ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY / BEARING RESISTANCE AT SLS FOR «SITE CLASS:D»

NOTES:

- FOOTINGS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR
THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OR BEARING RESISTANCE AT SLS AND
DESIGN PARAMETERS OUTLINED IN A
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT REPORT PREPARED
BY PATERSON GROUP AND/OR OTHERS
(AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST);

- BEARING STRATA TO BE INSPECTED AND
THE BEARING VALUE AND UNDER SIDE OF
FOOTING (USF) ELEVATION CONFIRMED BY
GEQTECHNICAL CONSULTANT AT TIME OF
EXCAVATION;

- THICKNESS OF LW.F. IS SPECIFIED ON
DRAWINGS. THICKNESS OF LW.F. AT
GARAGES, PORCHES AND PLACEMENT OF
LW.F. AT OTHER AREAS, IF REQUIRED, TO
BE CONFIRMED AS PER GEQTECHNICAL
CONSULTANTS RECOMMENDATIONS AT THE
TIME OF EXCAVATION;

- FOR ALLOWABLE BEARING VALUES
QUTSIDE OF THE FOOTING SCHEDULE,
CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
INSTRUCTIONS;

— CONCRETE STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS FOR
FOOTINGS AND WALL = 20MPo AND
CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATION WALLS
SHOULD HAVE 6% (+1%) AIR ENTRAINMENT;

— REINFORCING STEEL SHALL COMPLY TO
G30.18 GRADE 400;

- THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
FOUNDATION PLAN FOR THE SPECIFIC
MODEL AND ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATION,

WALL FOOTINGS 100KPa 85KPa 75kPa 60KPa 40KPa
f 527452 x10° w/ 4-15M 46° | 56'x56'x12" w/ 5-15M 50° | 60'x60'x12° w/ 5-15M 54" | 68'x68 12" w/ 6-15M 62° | 78 x78'x12° w/ 7-15M 72"
LG. e/w LG. e/w LG. e/w LG. e/w LG. e/w
F2 24"x24°x10" DP. 24"x24°x10° DP. 24"x24°x10" DP. 28"x28"x12" DP. x4 X'ZLG "’e/ / :—15».4 %
2-0" VARIES L 20"
+ + REFER 10 PLAN FOR
FOUNDATION WALL
e T===1 _/rmcmzs
[ " 1-10M(TH4E"LONG
w©1 6 | —2-15M VERTICAL REBAR TO BE INSTALLED T} e e
WITHIN 6 OF FINISHED OPENING AND TO i
EXTEND MIN. 2'~0° BELOW OPENING (SILL) N R
\m (T0P & BOTION) PROVIDE MIN. 1.5" I
omen
= Sowrs . Come CONCRETE COVER OVER REBAR
2-15M HORIZONTAL REBAR 6" BELOW L

WINDOW AND TO BE EXTENDED MIN. 2'-0"
ON EACH SIDE OF WINDOW

2-15M REBAR INSTALLED @ 45

I PENING:
MORE THAN 3'-11" BUT
LESS THAN 5'-0"

FRONT VIEW FOOTING

~——REINFORCING AROUND
WINDOWS (TO Sum
WINDOW SIZE)

2

N1

15M DOWELS @ 200/c
2-10M (T0P & BOTTON)
CONT'S + CORNER
BARS (18" LAPS)

(NO 45 REBAR REQ'D)

MORE THAN 5'-0" BUT

LESS THAN 8'-0"

CONCRETE
si

_E_
VARIES \ Lz’ 0" [

TOP VIEW

COVER 2" FROM EXTERIOR & INTERIOR WALL

/"1 "\ BASEMENT WINDOW REINFORCING

w SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0°

4 1-15M:18Lg. @ 20"0/c
iy
3 COVER
WALL FOOTING:
SEE PLAN AND FOOTING 2-15M LONGITUDINAL
SCHEDULE FOR SIZE &
REINFORCING
CONCRETE WALL

REINFORCING

2
\A_.y SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

1-10M REBAR
AT STAR NOSING

(TYP. AT EACH STEP)

1/15M DOWEL @ 12" o/c

[ (24" HORIZONTAL x 24" VERTICAL)

—=—— SLOPE

INSTALL A BLUESKIN STRIP
OR EQUIVALENT AROUND
SLAB PERIMETER

CAST IN PLACE

CONCRETE STEPS |

- +6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB

c/w 1-10M REBAR @ 8'0/c B/W

— @ BOTTOM

1/15M DOWEL @ 12" o/c

(24" HORIZONTAL x 24" VERTICAL)

- CONCRETE TO BE 4650 PSI c¢/w

/"3 CONCRETE PORCH REINFORCING

SEALER AND HARDNER

w SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
@] Valecraft

I,_DANIEL_GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN #19896

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALl

DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 =L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

P14 = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (s)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "PZ"

$ _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PrOVIDE NECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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NOTES: BASEMENT NOTE: PA FOR FOOTING S TAI .
- ALL CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSVE STRENGHT OF 3000 P.SJ. SEE PAGE A6 FOR FOOTING SIZES AND DETALS ! ) 1 TAIRS: . XXXX
(21MPo) AT 28 DAYS; — IF A BEDROOM IS ADDED IN THE BASEMENT, THE ROOM MUST CONFORM WITH FLOOR FRAMING: GENERAL NOTES:

9.7.1.3:

DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR, EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING A BEDROOM IN A (REFER TO MANUFACTURER) THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
- CONCRETE FOOTINGS MUST BE PLACED ON UNDISTERBED OR COMPACTED SOIL TO SUITE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST 1 QUTISE WINDOW THAT: 2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2°
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR) REQUIRED TO STABILIZE THE WALLS ARE COMPLETED AND ALL TRIMMER AND HEADER JOISTS AT FLOOR OPENING 1,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F
FULLY NAILED AND ANCHORED; (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS

AN ELEVATION BELOW FROST PENETRATION; @ 2 x 8 JOIST ® 16" o/c UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIMITIES.

RISER = 5" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX . XX/XXOXKX
— ALL GARAGE FLOOR SLAB TO BE 4" THICK AND 4650 PS.. c/w 5 TO 8% AR 11 %' PRE-ENG. OPEN JOIST TRIFORCE @ 16" or 1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE RUN = 10" MIN / 147 MAX DATE' IXX/
A) IS OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF TOOLS; AND 3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER v alecraﬂ
- FOUNDATION WALL SHALL NOT BE BACKFILLED UNTIL CONCRETE HAS REACHED IS B) PROVIDES AN INDIVIDUAL, UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
- FOOTINGS DIMENSIONS ARE BASED ON THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY PRGVIDED BY - PERSONAL BCIN #19896
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. - TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

ENTRAINED & TO BE SLOPED TOWARDS THE EXTERIOR (MN 2% SLOPE); 1) EXCEPT WHERE A DOGR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM PROVIDES 19.2" o/c c/w STRAPPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
SPECIFIED 28 DAYS STRENGHT AND STRUCTURAL FLOOR FRAMING (INCLUDING AREA OF 0,38m2 (3,8 SQ.FT.) WITH NO DIMENSIONS LESS THAN 380mm (15IN) REFER TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ! Homes 019 Limited
12'-0" 50’-3%" 1’-10%” ++ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM o+

" o " 95 -111" . " THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
8 1'-4 8 2 g 22°-2 10 g B-1A AND ANY 68D'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
1n T o1n 1n 1 DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
) 1-3 2-45 3 10°-115 By . ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
WFq +| 4" 1'-25 ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

g

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALl
( DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S

ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

EXCAVATED 7
2 AREA
NEIRN COMPACT ALL FILL .

OPTIONAL

BEDROOM pont__—"| |
]
]

2-3

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.
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THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
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.| L_DRAIN FOR 1
1 HRY I
: RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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I

DWHR Y 6'-4
FLOOR DRAIN

427 ]
{ PROVIDE T.S.P.
i

I:I DRAIN FOR

FURNACE

11'-3" 12'-8
CARPET LoD 1

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

10'-0"
9'-4"

iy 2r-gf

LVL (SEE JOIST PLAN) |

L 90x90x6
L 90x90x8

L 100x90x8

L 125x90x8

L 125x90x10

L 200x100x12

L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)

LINTEL TABLE:

OPTIONAL
TUB
L

oo

v
-
LU [ I I

| BEAM POCKET N MIN. SOIL BEARING
8'Wx11"Hx4"D S lcAPACITY TO BE CONFIRMED
N BY SOIL ENGINEER

o ol
------------------------ - ; 12'-9
1

.|
|
T
|
<
-
(=]

______________________________ MECHANICAL
r AREA

| concreE 64

18'-65"

8"
18'-9f"

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

c’a

_1pl
5'-107
7&’
7

w
CHECK FOUNDATION 6"
BELOW FINISHED GRADE
(SEE GRADE PLAN)
16'-4"

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

AS P1
P14

[ g [ Sp——

-8 N
CHECK FOUNDATION—_~_

WALL 7.5" DOWN N
FOR INVERTED STEP AN

9-28 10° N 6-8

WF6

|
|
|
L
1
|
|
|
E]
A
N\

D d—of
)'1 o

5 R.O.

T UP -4 R
| I’;‘ 14R % %

HANDRAIL

3 ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN
HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP
2-2x4 OR 2-2x6
3-2:4 OR 3-2x6
4-2x4 OR 4-2x6
5-2:4 OR 5-2x6
6-2¢4 OR 6-2x6
HSS 88.9x88.9¢3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (v)
! HSS 89x80x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
| HSS 76.2x76.2¢4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (s)
T HSS 76.2x76.2¢4.78 + 130x130x12 T&8 PL. (%)
| HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.
[ ] + 130x160x10 TOP PL. (v)
o8 PO N I N I v B N - ! (+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
7/
|
|
]l
|

W250x33 STEEL BEAM (27'-1" LONG)
C/W 2'x6" TOP PLATE RAMSET TO BEAM

INSTALL 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ON
TOP OF FLOOR JOISTS BEFORE INSTALLING
FLOOR SHEATING. CAULK ALL JOINTS. PACK
FLOOR JOISTS WITH R-31 BATT INSULATION.
INSTALL 1/2" 0.S.B. UNDER SIDE OF JOISTS NAIL LANDING
C/W TYVEK HOMEWRAP AND NON-VENTED 2"x8" LEDGER
SOFFIT 1 I ON FACE OF

1 N STUDS
65 BEAM POCKET 3
V/ &' Wx11"Hx4"D 19— 41"

I
I
I
.l
daid]

7l
16'-7}
ool
15'-3}

———10" RUNS TYP.
ENTIRE HOUSE

(2) 2'x8"

38’—3%"
23
LU I T | T T I T 1}

411"
| OUTLINE OF |
FIREPLACE ABOVE
|

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "PZ"

1’-10"

&

1

5-7"

6'-11"

7-6"

1ol
5'-10}

BEAM POCKET—
8"Wx11"Hx4"D

19'-1"

$ _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;

L - ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;

T - ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;

L - ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN

| ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING

| POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,

4 FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND

— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED

ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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W250x33 STEEL BEAM ° !
(46'=11" LONG) C/W 2"x6"
OP PLATE RAMSET TO BEAM

18'-0"

|
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
J

~

,

<

B
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UNFINISHED
BASEMENT

) CONCRETE
17°-7 14'-8"

BEAM

~

i
i
|
4

10'-4"

[l = PrOVIDE NECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE

3-6"

BACK

OPTIONAL WATER N

STORAGE o VALVE ~

11°-5" x 15'-¢" > L
CONCRETE —

<EE> OPTIONAL
RECREATIONAL |
ROOM 3' POURED CONCRETE !
T 5T SLAB 25Mpa ON 6 MIL :
CARPET POLY ON 8' CRUSHED |
STONE ON UNDISTURBED !
]
I
I
]
I
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REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |10/26/2022 | DOYON
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

It e s |y | U O 1 NI L 4 - H DRawNG:  BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
LAYOUT PLAN FOR STAR _ R - LINE OF WEEPER TILE 5 1| 2-10° o ELEVATION A
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0" (STANDARD DRAWINGS)




PRE-ENG. MONO ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

DROP CEILING 8'-0"
AF.F. AS SHOWN IN

GRAY SCALE

W310x52 STEEL BEAM (DROP) (19'-11" LONG)
RAMSET A 2°x6" PLATE ON TOP. PROVIDE A

10" x 5/16" BRICK PLATE (5 1/2" OVERHANG)
8'-6" LONG ON BOTTOM RIGHT OF BEAM WITH
FULL 1/4" FILLET WELD TO FLANGE AT TOP AND
1" STITCH WELD AT 6" SPACING AT BOTTOM OF

W250x49 STEEL BEAM (DROP) (19'-11" LONG)
RAMSET A 2"x6" PLATE ON TOP. PROVIDE A

10" x 5/16" BRICK PLATE (5 1/2" QVERHANG)
12'-4" LONG ON BOTTOM LEFT OF BEAM WITH
FULL 1/4" FILLET WELD TO FLANGE AT TOP AND
1" STITCH WELD AT 6" SPACING AT BOTTOM OF

LOT:

XXXX

DATE:

XX/XX/XXXX

@ Homes

1,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F

Valecraft

&%\919(2 Limited

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS

AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTI

PERSONAL BCIN #19896
TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER §611

MTIES.

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS

ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S

ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 =L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE

TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

P14 = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P14 = HSS 89xB9x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)

(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)

+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

¢

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE

- SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;

- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND

- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED

ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PrOVIDE MECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2
HEADROOM = 6°-5" MIN

AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOQR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

TOP OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE 1" AWAY FROM HOUSE
8" SLOPED TO 7° POURED CONCRETE 32 Mpa 10M
BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c
WALL TO SLAB ON CLEAR STONE ON UNDISTURBED

®

SOIL. SLAB TO BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
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,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . % 1075 i 2 P NN WONOROE JLARM AFE. A'::SOANIEEOUIRED
OPTIONAL EXTENDED PANTRY T \ fgxg MECHANICAE P3 é ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
~ “:l}g\‘}— o
2l | T N . ] == |3 [l = PrOVIDE MECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE
. = el P2 5 SHELVES—' P2 LIP2 P3 |LIP2 P2 |LIP2 = PSR °
e 16'-5; b 43 2012 0.B.C. DRAWINGS
! o/c_START 3-6" 3-6" 15'=Q"
¢ 16" AFF. / = | ~ ! — 1"
1 s _p3m 1 , In 1 E ol E1
73 6'-43 b5 19'-115 K 4-Q" b5 24’05 b5
FLOOR FRAMING: 7-0 49'-8
. GENERAL NOTES: F_AND F YOUT NOTES: NOTES:
@ :;27{' ;RE_/E "Gérmmdé"'ﬁk&??ﬁ?&:wﬂsf NOTED ) ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE
-2 _o/¢ c/w - L \YOUT I HEMATIC LAYOU IST TH - FINISH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
(REFER T0 MANUFACTURER) 1= ALL POINT LOADS 1O BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE ! NG STARS: T LA TURER'S 0 GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER REV-1_|NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |10/26/2022 | DOYON
PORCH CONSTRUCTION: FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPFORTING MEMBER RISER = 5 MIN / 7-7/8 MAX THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE RESISTANT: NO. | DESCRIPTION DATE BY
: . | RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF -
TOP_OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE I' AWAY FROM HOUSE 2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2° END BEARING KNORL PG & 21T e / -7 Max AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION NSTALLATON OF CRAB GAR N NAN, BATHROOM A8 PER 9.5.23. OF DRAWNG: GROUND FLOOR PLAN
@ 8" SLOPED TO 7° POURED CONCRETE 32 Mpo 10M THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID 0BC. 2012
BARS @ 8 o/c EACH WAY PLUS 10M DOWELS 16 o/c 3 COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER ORFACE BEND b SraLL BE NOT g8 TN, 2 BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION. BC. 2012; ELEVATION B
WALLTO SLAB ON CLEAR STONE ON UNDISTURGED TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN - WINDOW SIZE AND R/O ARE T0 BE VALDATED WITH VALECRAFT
SOIL. SLAB TO BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS. HOMES LTD AND THE MANUFACTURER: ADDRESS: | SCA']E:e" . | DATE:
) 3/16" = 1’- XX/XX/XXXX
NOIE: - COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH = il
— DRAN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED MANUFACTURER SPEC'S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE; SHEET:
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012, S00RD. LOGATION OF ALL VENTING. UNTS. EXTERIOR, LIGHTING 1086 - THE STEEL
=12 3.1.1.12. DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND Ti - . , \
GROUND FLOOR PLAN - STANDARD KITCHEN - ELEVATION B EFFICENCY SHALL NT GF LESS TN 428 E1C. WIK VALECRAFY FOMES LTD AND MANUFACTURERS: 2022 FOOTPRINT A7b
SCALE: 3/16" = 1’0"

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




PRE-ENG. MONO ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

DROP CEILING 8'-0"
AF.F. AS SHOWN IN

W310x52 STEEL BEAM (DROP) (19°-11" LONG)
RAMSET A 2"x6" PLATE ON TOP. PROVIDE A

10" x 5/16" BRICK PLATE (5 1/2° OVERHANG)
8-6" LONG ON BOTTOM RIGHT OF BEAM WITH
FULL 1/4" FILLET WELD TO FLANGE AT TOP AND
1" STITCH WELD AT 6" SPACING AT BOTTOM OF

W250x49 STEEL BEAM (DROP) (19'-11" LONG)
RAMSET A 2°x6" PLATE ON TOP. PROVIDE A

10" x 5/16" BRICK PLATE (5 1/2" OVERHANG)
12'-4" LONG ON BOTTOM LEFT OF BEAM WITH
FULL 1/4" FILLET WELD TO FLANGE AT TOP AND
1" STITCH WELD AT 6" SPACING AT BOTTOM OF

LOT:

XXXX

DATE:

XX/XX/XXXX

/49»_8%" FLANGE.

(& Valecraft

Homes $2019(2 Limited
I,_DANIEL _GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIENED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

PERSONAL BCIN #19896

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 =L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE

TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

P14 = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P14 = HSS 89xB9x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (s)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

¢

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE

- SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;

- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN

ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE

OF PROVIDING

POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED

ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PrOVIDE MECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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e PR TRUSSES @ 24" o/c
- = (SEE MANUFACTURER)
- = AYOUT NOTES: FLOOR FRAMING:
NOTE; SINGIE DWELLING STAIRS: 11 % PRE-ENG. OPEN JOIST TRIFORCE @ 16" or

~ DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012,

EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 42%.

INSTALLED
2,
SB-12 3.1.1.12. DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE

RISER = 5° MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1 - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2
HEADROOM = 6°-5" MIN

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOGR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATKON AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOQR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

&

®

19.2" o/c ¢/w STRAPPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
(REFER TO MANUFACTURER)

PORCH CONSTRUCTION:

TOP OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE 1" AWAY FROM HOUSE

8" SLOPED TO 7° POURED CONCRETE 32 Mpa 10M
BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c
WALL TO SLAB ON CLEAR STONE ON UNDISTURBED
SOIL. SLAB TO BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

REV-1 |NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION

10/26/2022 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION

DATE BY

DRaWNG: GROUND FLOOR PLAN

ELEVATION A

ADDRESS:

SCALE:
XX | 3/16" = 1"-0" |

DATE:
XX/XX/XXXX

1086 - THE STEEL
2022 FOOTPRINT

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)
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PRE-ENG. MONO ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

DROP CEILING 8'-0"

AF.F. AS SHOWN IN

W310x52 STEEL BEAM (DROP) (19'-11" LONG)

LOT: XXXX

I . gl RAMSET A 2"x6" PLATE ON TOP -
1 12'_0 (SEE MANUFACTURER) GRAY SCALE 49'-85 AMSE x6" PLATE ON l PRE-ENG. MONO ROOF | M ATE: XX/XX/XXXX
1n s 4 3m L{n 1n 1n N n 1n s nln 1 TRUSSES @ 24 O/C —
b 11-43 5 \w_ 55" p_qn 3 9-17 / 5 22°-25 ’ 5 (SEE MANUFACTURER)
e I STANDARD SHELF @ 60" , . o . T
eI ) 5 21 PONT| | AFF. OPTIONAL UPPER @1 /831/ v (DROP) PONT ¢ -9 |
Ly L L En - iy
_ I | CABINETS L p141 'i Z % Homes (2019) Limited
= e I,_DANIEL_GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL £R F
© m | A 4 n HK N VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
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SHOWS 1%° 0.S.B. r » ” N I " 1R | e 4 L / » * vl (FlusH) 00 oAy oy | = - PERSONAL BCIN #19896
e COMFORT (TYP.) 2) 1 3/4 x 11 7/8 LWL (FLUsH) 4“_ _ o3 0 s | Zinl SRR A @ 1I3/4" X 11 7/8 WL (FLUSH) _ r. | y :\ P2 - TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611
K OPTIONAL = . N i | T WAS/H/ DRY | Al A i =3 ++ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+
b LIGHTER Y[IALL FILL BEDROOM o POINTJ 5 " ol ™ INSULATED METAL =z oo coong] | 1 11 1S4, 2
SHOWS STUD WALL POINT A |08 7 i 2| = MUDROOM/ L~ | DOOR c/w CLOSER, DETAL IN MASTER [ 1 | 1A =SNs w THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
. (1vP.) o R / I | =] LAUNDRY | | WEATHERSTRIP TO SPECIFICATION Ik o 2. 5% B-1A AND ANY 6B0'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
of =, 7 i o 0 _AUIRIDIEhY b HOUSE AND CASINGS +e SP-3f == bl 1% T 3] DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
T OFFICE . i + 1 LD|  oln CERAMC TLE |\ bl N a, = T ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
2 c;) -7 x 13-4 28 _ " w iy 3-6 :Zz 5'-4 ! g; ——WOOD STARS = ARAGE i x =<5~ %OGMEETSTER. THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
caRPET | |  [TTT77 1l i ” | o R POINT Ly S |l—< ™ 9" UMENT.
- - I ¢ = ! 21 x 181" i QI s _.2, ~
e 2"x6" MECHANICAL / S—— Lt mi © ] % EXPOSED CONCRETE LOAD i wl[ ! ‘é’ é é = Ul:/“g) % ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
2 , LOAD BEARING WALL - - p ) == 1/Z" GYPSUM BOARD i . 22z 73 DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
i 2 _5%" AS SHOWN IN HATCH P2 3’ Aﬁ A%E%H’-‘Aéhx%AﬁK/ | ey = > o/ TAPED JOINTS AND ! n C"% i 8 z E =1 CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.
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NOTES:

RESISTANT;

0.8.C. 2012;

- FINI’SH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER

- INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BAR IN MAIN BATHROOM AS PER 9.5.2.3. OF

- WINDOW SIZE AND R/O ARE TO BE VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT
HOMES LTD AND THE MANUFACTURER;
- COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH
MANUFACTURER SPEC’S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE;
- COORD. LOCATION OF ALL VENTING UNITS, EXTERIOR LIGHTING,
ETC. WITH VALECRAFT HOMES LTD AND MANUFACTURERS,

I ING STAIRS:
RISER = 5° MN / 7-7/8 MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10° MIN / 3'-2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2"
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

1

12-0"

ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYQUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

NOTE:

— DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012, SB-12 3.1.1.12,
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 427%.
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PERSONAL BCIN #19896

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

L 90x90x6

L 90x90x8

L 100x90x8

L 125x90x8

L 125x90x10

L 200x100x12

L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)

LINTEL TABLE:

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1
P4

3 ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

4-2v4 OR 4-246

5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

HSS 88.9x88.9¢3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (v)
HSS 76.2x76.2¢4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180xI2 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (s)

(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

¢

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
- SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PrOVIDE MECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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NOTES:

— FINISH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER
RESISTANT;

- INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BAR IN MAIN BATHROOM AS PER 9.5.2.3. OF
0.8.C. 2012;

- WINDOW SIZE AND R/O ARE TO BE VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT
HOMES LTD AND THE MANUFACTURER;

- COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH
MANUFACTURER SPEC’S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE;

- COORD. LOCATION OF ALL VENTING UNITS, EXTERIOR LIGHTING,
ETC. WITH VALECRAFT HOMES LTD AND MANUFACTURERS,

RUN

TAIRS:

RISER = 5° MN / 7-7/8 MAX
10° MIN / 14" MAX
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10° MIN / 3'-2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2"
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

In

ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYQUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

NOTE:

— DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012, SB-12 3.1.1.12,
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 427%.

GARAGE PERIMETER
EXTERIOR FACE OF
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DATE: XX/XX/XXXX
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NOTES:

— FINISH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER
RESISTANT;

- INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BAR IN MAIN BATHROOM AS PER 9.5.2.3. OF
0.8.C. 2012;

- WINDOW SIZE AND R/O ARE TO BE VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT
HOMES LTD AND THE MANUFACTURER;

- COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH
MANUFACTURER SPEC’S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE;

- COORD. LOCATION OF ALL VENTING UNITS, EXTERIOR LIGHTING,
ETC. WITH VALECRAFT HOMES LTD AND MANUFACTURERS,

I | TAIRS:

RISER = 5° MN / 7-7/8 MAX
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3’-2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2"

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYQUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

NOTE:

— DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012, SB-12 3.1.1.12,
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 427%.

GARAGE PERIMETER
EXTERIOR FACE OF

7-8f

gl
16'-4;

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX

(& Valecraft

Homes &%\919(2 Limited

1,_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F¢
VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.
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NOTES: | ING STAIRS: ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES: NOTE: LOT. XXXX
CEnERn STt o D T AR oo — ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED '
T rAGE AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER R = 1o ; ToE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROWDE THE TRUSS WANUFACIURER'S ROOF ACCORDING TO THE ONTARID BUILDING CODE 2012, SB~12 3.1.1.12. DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
- INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE o . . L Y UILDI DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE —
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2°'-10" MIN / 3'-2° MAX THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE LESS THAN 42%.
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O s VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID a ‘ :Cra
- COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION. i
MANUFACTURER SPEC’S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE; Homes 2019(2 Limited
- COORD. LOCATION OF ALL VENTING UNITS, EXTERIOR LIGHTING, 1_DANIEL GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ,ﬁ, AGER Fi
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NOTES:

— FINISH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER
RESISTANT;

- INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE

0.8.C. 2012;
HOMES LTD AND THE MANUFACTURER;
MANUFACTURER SPEC’S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE;

ETC. WITH VALECRAFT HOMES LTD AND MANUFACTURERS,

INSTALLATION OF GRAB BAR IN MAIN BATHROOM AS PER 9.5.2.3. OF
- WINDOW SIZE AND R/O ARE TO BE VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT

- COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH

- COORD. LOCATION OF ALL VENTING UNITS, EXTERIOR LIGHTING,

RISER = 5° MN / 7-7/8 MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10° MIN / 3'-2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2"
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

TARS: ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYQUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

W

12-0"

NOTE:

— DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012, SB-12 3.1.1.12,
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 427%.
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(& Valecraft

Homes $2019(2 Limited
I,_DANIEL _GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIENED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN #19896

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

L 90x90x6

L 90x90x8

L 100x90x8

L 125x90x8

L 125x90x10

L 200x100x12

L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)

LINTEL TABLE:

'3
-
LU [ I I

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1
P4

3 ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

4-2v4 OR 4-246

5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

HSS 88.9x88.9¢3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (v)
HSS 76.2x76.2¢4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180xI2 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (s)

(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

2
w
A R ]

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PrOVIDE MECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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NOTES:

RESISTANT;

- FINI’SH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER

- INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE

I | TAIRS:

RISER = 5° MN / 7-7/8 MAX
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3’-2" MAX

ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR

NOTE:

— DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012, SB-12 3.1.1.12,
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE

THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE .
I(;ISBTéLL%I?ZN' OF GRAB BAR IN MAIN BATHROOM AS PER 9.5.2.3. OF ;ﬁgr%mfﬁoalﬂm'. ABE‘A:gIBA:.'E SASN'?r Hmvz. ANARE OF ANY ALTER"TlIATIVES OR CHANGES. REGARDING THE ROOF LESS THAN 427%.
_ AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYQUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
Hoxg"%%% '}ﬁ'% %ﬁuﬁ%ﬂ&gs VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
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(& Valecraft

Homes $2019(2 Limited
I,_DANIEL _GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIENED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

PERSONAL BCIN #19896

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 =L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

P14 = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P14 = HSS 89xB9x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (s)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

¢

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
- SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PrOVIDE MECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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NOTES:

— FINISH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER
RESISTANT;

- INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE

0.8.C. 2012;

- WINDOW SIZE AND R/O ARE TO BE VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT
HOMES LTD AND THE MANUFACTURER;

- COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH
MANUFACTURER SPEC’S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE;

- COORD. LOCATION OF ALL VENTING UNITS, EXTERIOR LIGHTING,
ETC. WITH VALECRAFT HOMES LTD AND MANUFACTURERS,

INSTALLATION OF GRAB BAR IN MAIN BATHROOM AS PER 9.5.2.3. OF

I | TAIRS:

RISER = 5° MN / 7-7/8 MAX
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3’-2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2"

15

12'-

o

ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYQUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

NOTE:

LESS THAN 427%.

— DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012, SB-12 3.1.1.12,
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE
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(& Valecraft

Homes $2019(2 Limited
I,_DANIEL _GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIENED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

PERSONAL BCIN #19896

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

L 90x90x6

L 90x90x8

L 100x90x8

L 125x90x8

L 125x90x10

L 200x100x12

L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)

LINTEL TABLE:

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1
P4

3 ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

4-2v4 OR 4-246

5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

HSS 88.9x88.9¢3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (v)
HSS 76.2x76.2¢4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180xI2 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (s)

(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

¢

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
- SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PrOVIDE MECHANICAL ExHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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NOTES:

— FINISH FLOORING IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, LAUNDRY ROOM,
GENERAL STORAGE AREAS AND ENTRANCES SHALL BE WATER
RESISTANT;

- INSTALL STUD REINFORCEMENT TO PERMIT THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB BAR IN MAIN BATHROOM AS PER 9.5.2.3. OF
0.8.C. 2012;

- WINDOW SIZE AND R/O ARE TO BE VALIDATED WITH VALECRAFT
HOMES LTD AND THE MANUFACTURER;

- COORD. FLOOR JOIST, LINTEL, ROOF TRUSS AND POSTS WITH
MANUFACTURER SPEC’S AND P.ENG. IN OTHER CASE;

- COORD. LOCATION OF ALL VENTING UNITS, EXTERIOR LIGHTING,
ETC. WITH VALECRAFT HOMES LTD AND MANUFACTURERS,

RISER = 5° MN / 7-7/8 MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10° MIN / 3'-2" MAX
THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND ANY
SURFACE BEHIND IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2"
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

1

ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

— ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYQUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.

— DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012, SB-12 3.1.1.12,
DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND THE EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE
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(& Valecraft

Homes $2019(2 Limited
I,_DANIEL _GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL ER F

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIENED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTMTIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN #19896

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 =L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

P14 = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P14 = HSS 89xB9x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. ()
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (s)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
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ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE
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ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQOUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR’S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.
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ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT NOTES:

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYOUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQOUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR’S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.
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